## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Judy Brooks		06/03/2009	INDIVIDUAL: CANADA

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Melonhead Corporation	
Street Address:	1 Promenade Circle	
Internal Address:	Unit E267	
City:	Thornhill, Ontario	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	L4J 4P8	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CANADA	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77040010	BLO

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (703)522-5306

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 703-522-4583

Email: maria@tassan.com

Correspondent Name: Maria v. Hardison

Address Line 1: 4143 27th Street N.

Address Line 4: Arlington, VIRGINIA 22207-5211

## DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Maria v. Hardison
Address Line 1: 4143 27th Street N.
Address Line 2: Tassan & Hardison

Address Line 4: Arlington, VIRGINIA 22207-5211

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004095 FRAME: 0082

OF \$40.00 //040010

900147396

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Maria v. Hardison
Signature:	/mvh/
Date:	11/11/2009
Total Attachments: 3 source=BLOAssgmt#page1.tif source=BLOAssgmt#page2.tif source=BLOAssgmt#page3.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 004095 FRAME: 0083 TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

ASSIGNMENT made this 3 day of Jac, 2009, by and between Judy

Brooks, a Canadian citizen ("Assignor"), and Melonhead Corporation ("Assignee"), a Canadian

corporation, having an address of 1 Promenade Circle, Unit E267, Thornhill, Ontario L4J 4P8,

Canada.

WHEREAS, Assignor owns, has used, or is using the mark identified in Canadian

Registration No. TMA729427 and owns and has filed U.S. Application No. 77/040,010 identified in

Exhibit A ("the Marks") in Canada and the United States.

WHEREAS, Assignee is desirous of acquiring the Mark and the goodwill of the business

associated therewith, as well as all federal and state applications and registrations therefor.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of ten dollars (\$10.00), the receipt of which is hereby

acknowledged, Assignor conveys, transfers, and assigns to Assignee all its rights, title, and interest in

and to the Mark and all the federal, state, and foreign applications and registrations therefor, together

with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby.

Assignor further assigns to Assignee all rights to sue for and receive all damages occurring

from past infringing uses of the Mark.

Assignor warrants that it has good and valid title to the Mark, including the applications and

registrations therefor. Assignor agrees that upon request by Assignee, Assignor shall execute all

papers, make all rightful oaths, testify on behalf of Assignce and do all other lawful acts necessary to

carry out the intent of this Assignment at Assignee's expense and request, as well as provide such

other material, information, or assistance as Assignee may consider necessary.

1

TRADEMARK REEL: 004095 FRAME: 0084 This Assignment shall be binding on the parties, their successors and/or assigns and all others acting by, through, with, or under their direction, and all those in privity therewith.

JUDY BROOKS ("Assignor")

By: Judy Brooks

MELONHEAD CORPORATION ("Assignee")

By: Paul Spindler

President

# **EXHIBIT A**

Country Mark Registration Issued

Canada BLO (Stylized) TMA729427 November 25, 2008

Country Mark Application Filed

United States BLO (Stylized) 77/040,010 November 8, 2006

**RECORDED: 11/11/2009**